USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

59598-20002.01 AXC + HOL



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

FILE COPY

Confirmation Receipt

DOCKETE

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 019282 Frame 0343. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Serial Number is 11/783,538, not 11/763,538.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David H. McDaniel, MD	05/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Light BioScience, LLC	
Street Address:	933 First Colonial Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23454	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11783538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)760-7777 Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7037607744 Phone: igroetsch@mofo.com Emall:

Correspondent Name: Alex Chartove Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Blvd. Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59598-20002.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Chartove
Signature:	/alexchartove/
Date:	06/05/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=NOR59598-20002.01#page1.tif source=NOR59598-20002.01#page2.tif source=NOR59598-20002.01#page3.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT29867 Receipt Date: 06/05/2007 Fee Amount: \$40	·

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David H. McDaniel, MD	05/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Light BioScience, LLC
Street Address:	933 First Colonial Road, Suite 205
City:	Virginia Beach
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23454

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11763538 -> 11/783,538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-760-7752

Email: wrodriguez@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Rodriguez

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP
Address Line 2: 1650 Tysons Blvd., Suite 400

Assignment

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	595982000201
NAME OF SUBMITTER	\ :	Alex Chartove
Signature:		/Alex Chartove/
Date:		05/11/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT284086	
Receipt Date:	05/11/2007	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

A ey Docket No.: 509582000200

ASSIGNMENT SOLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Dr. David H. McDaniel (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 3033 Little Haven Road, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in REDUCTION, ELIMINATION, OR STIMULATION OF HAIR GROWTH set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, (having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith); bearing Serial No. 09/203,178 and filed on November 30, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Light BioScience, LLC, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Commonwealth of Virgina and having its principal place of business at 933 First Colonial Road, Suite 205, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Light BioScience, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to he held and enjoyed by said Light BioScience, LLC, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Light BioScience, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Light BioScience, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Light BioScience, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Light BioScience, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Light BioScience, LLC as the Light BioScience, LLC of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said Light BioScience, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1

ney Docket No.: 509582000200

"I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys, Morrison & Foerster LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 09/203,178, filed November 30, 1998) the application number and filing date of said application when known."

Date

David H. McDaniel, M.D

2

va-33326

PATENT REEL: 019462 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 06/21/2007